
Group session Thursday April 23

first name family name organisation country group
Sandra Beentjes Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht The Netherlands 1
Frank den Hartog Dienstencentrum The Netherlands 1
Isabel Duckett Roskilde Tekniske Skole Denmark 1
Vesna Džimbeg Malčić Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 1
Karl-Heinz Kaschel-Arnold Ver.di Germany 1
Daniel Kehl Schule für Gestaltung, GBS ST.Gallen Switzerland 1
Conny Larsen HK / Privat Denmark 1
Nikola Mrvac Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 1
Ian Tonks Unite The Union United Kingdom 1
Ivana Žiljak Stanimirović Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 1
Linda Bogaert Artevelde University College Belgium 2
Ranveig Egenes Fellesforbundet Norway 2
Juan Jandula Hernández Ies Puerta Bonita Spain 2
Hans Kern Syndicom Switzerland 2
Carsten Kristiansen Media College Aalborg Denmark 2
Igor Majnarić Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 2
Sven Weber Schule für Gestaltung Bern und Biel Switzerland 2
Johan Spronk Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht The Netherlands 2
Peter Tegel Dienstencentrum The Netherlands 2
Ivana Žganjar Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 2
Michael Boile Nielsen Roskilde Tekniske Skole Denmark 3
Louisa Bull Unite The Union United Kingdom 3
Rasmus Gorell Mackenhauer Media College Aalborg Denmark 3
Sonja Jamnicki Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 3
Richard Leloux A&O Fonds Grafimedia The Netherlands 3
Ingi Rafn Olafsson IDAN Iceland 3
Knut Øygard GU/ Fellesforbundet Norway 3
Peter Theilkäs Viskom Switzerland 3
Sjoerd Wanrooij Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam The Netherlands 3
Eva Bouwman Stivako The Netherlands 4
Jeroen Braekman Artevelde University College Belgium 4
Ulla Gorm Pedersen Grafisk Uddannelsessekretariat Denmark 4
Thomas Hagenhofer Ver.di/-ZFA Germany 4
Peter Hvilsom Larsen Roskilde Tekniske Skole Denmark 4
Klaudio Pap Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 4
Kristin Mulleng Sezer GU/Fellesforbundet Norway 4
Georg Pall Skulason IDAN Iceland 4
Erik Stevens GOC The Netherlands 4
Rianne van der Meij Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam The Netherlands 4



Group session Friday April 24

first name family name organisation country group
Peter Tegel Dienstencentrum The Netherlands 1
Sonja Jamnicki Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 1
Ranveig Egenes Fellesforbundet Norway 1
Sandra Beentjes Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht The Netherlands 1
Peter Hvilsom Larsen Roskilde Tekniske Skole Denmark 1
Daniel Kehl Schule für Gestaltung, GBS ST.Gallen Switzerland 1
Ian Tonks Unite The Union United Kingdom 1
Carsten Kristiansen Media College Aalborg Denmark 1
Karl-Heinz Kaschel-Arnold Ver.di Germany 1
Ivana Žiljak Stanimirović Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 1
Ulla Gorm Pedersen Grafisk Uddannelsessekretariat Denmark 2
Jeroen Braekman Artevelde University College Belgium 2
Igor Zjakić Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 2
Ivana Žganjar Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 2
Erik Stevens GOC The Netherlands 2
Knut Øygard GU/ Fellesforbundet Norway 2
Juan Jandula Hernández Ies Puerta Bonita Spain 2
Isabel Duckett Roskilde Tekniske Skole Denmark 2
Hans Kern Syndicom Switzerland 2
Frank den Hartog Dienstencentrum The Netherlands 3
Linda Bogaert Artevelde University College Belgium 3
Igor Majnarić Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 3
Klaudio Pap Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 3
Sjoerd Wanrooij Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam The Netherlands 3
Johan Spronk Grafisch Lyceum Utrecht The Netherlands 3
Kristin Mulleng Sezer GU/Fellesforbundet Norway 3
Georg Pall Skulason IDAN Iceland 3
Rasmus Gorell Mackenhauer Media College Aalborg Denmark 3
Louisa Bull Unite The Union United Kingdom 3
Thomas Hagenhofer Ver.di/-ZFA Germany 4
Richard Leloux A&O Fonds Grafimedia The Netherlands 4
Vesna Džimbeg Malčić Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 4
Nikola Mrvac Faculty of Graphic Arts Croatia 4
Rianne van der Meij Grafisch Lyceum Rotterdam The Netherlands 4
Conny Larsen HK / Privat Denmark 4
Ingi Rafn Olafsson IDAN Iceland 4
Michael Boile Nielsen Roskilde Tekniske Skole Denmark 4
Roger Spindler Schule für Gestaltung Bern und Biel Switzerland 4
Eva Bouwman Stivako The Netherlands 4
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